Features
• Operating output current: 0.7 A (VN340SP-E) or 1 A (VN340SP-33-E)
• Digital I/O clamped at 32 V minimum voltage
• Shorted load and overtemperature protections
• Protection against loss of ground
• Built-in current limiter
• Undervoltage shutdown
• Open drain diagnostic output

PowerSO-10 packing information
DS4346 - Rev 5 page 14/20
8 Ordering information
Table 12. Ordering information
Part Number Package Packaging
VN340SP-E
PowerSO-10
Tube
VN340SPTR-E Tape and reel
VN340SP-33-E Tube
VN340SPTR-33-E Tape and reel
VN340SP-E & VN340SP-33-E
Ordering information
DS4346 - Rev 5 page 15/20
Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
05-Sep-2005 1 Initial release.
19-Mar-2007 2 Document reformatted, typo in note 1.
22-Aug-2008 3 Updated table 9.
07-Sep-2015 4 Updated the table of absolute maximum ratings.
1-Sep-2022 5 Merged VN340SP-33 and VN340SP DS; some minor changes
VN340SP-E & VN340SP-33-E
DS4346 - Rev 5 page 16/20
Contents
1 Block diagram . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2